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Tariff Notice No. 1970 / 111-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn 
No. 

10673 

10780 

10779 

10687 

10763 

10694 

10726 

10704 

10644 
10616 

10693 

10629 

10679 

10585 

10544 

10710 

10702 
10645 
10605 

10708 
10712 
10682 

10633 

10632 

10572 

10690 

Tariff 
Item 

34.02.00 

34.02.00 

34.02.00 

34.02.00 

38.19.99 

38.19.99 

39.02.64 

39.07.26 

39.07.98 
39.07.98 

40.09.01 

58.07.01 

62.05.19 

73.40.99 

74.19.99 

84.10.09 

84.10.09 
84.11.09 
84.17.11 

84.24.49 
84.30.05 
84.40. 38 

84.59.49 

84.59.49 

85.11.09 

85 .12.09 

Goods 

Dehyton AB.30, dodecylbetaine, and Dehycont PK771 and 776 a 
mixture of fatty alcohol ether sulphates, alkanolamides and 
stearates, which are wetting agents for use in the cosmetic industry 

Teric G12A8 being linear dodecyl alcohol condensed with various 
mole ratios of ethylene oxide, a nonionic biodegradable surfactant, 
detergent, emulsifier and wetting agent 

Teric PE42, PE43 and PE44 being polyoxypropylene glycol con
densed with ethylene oxide, a nonionic surfactant low foam 
detergent and defoamer 

Tronic (alkyl-aryl polyoxyethylene glycol) a anionic, nonionic and 
cationic water dispersible spreader-activator for herbicide 
formulations 

Crocell strippable plastic coating, used to prevent rusting of 
machinery parts etc. when placed in storage 

Phenonip, a deodorant additive, with a wide range of antimicrobial 
activity 

Plastic polystyrene film (1¼ thous), having a woodgrain pattern, for 
lamination to extruded high impact polystyrene sheet 

Sterile disposable aprons of plastic, for use by surgeons in operating 
theatres 

Fibre lids, to be used in the manufacture of conduit boxes 
Vacuum pumps, Venturi type, in which the vacuum is created by 

forcing a water jet and entrained air through a narrow orifice, used 
to provide vacuum facilities in laboratories 

Neoprene rubber hose complete with couplings suitable for holding 
propane gas with a test pressure of 400 P.S.I. 

Gimped yarn, with a spandex core, inner and outer cover of crepe 
nylon, elongation 370%, used in the manufacture of pantyhose 

Safety vests (Emergency flotation jackets) designed to inflate by a 
CO2 cartridge, for use by skin and Scuba divers 

Pneumatic hose fittings. The faces of these fittings are machined to a 
fine tolerance so that no collar is required. These fittings are to be 
used on One Trac drilling equipment 

Cadmium copper line splices, for repairing broken or damaged 
strands on overhead electric transmission lines 

Pump, rotary gear, Savery Model APP.352, capacity 600 imp. gals. 
per hour 

Sunstrand oil fuel pumps, for replacements on gun type oil burners 
Nash Hytor chlorine compressors, for industrial applications 
Rheem Coppermatic, 60 gallon mains pressure water heaters suit-

able for industrial and commercial water heating applications 
10" x 10 guage and 12½" x 10 guage blades for use on seed planters 
Avamore potato peeler model 1000 having a 56 lb capacity 
One 12" Hand operated textile clipping machine for clipping 

samples (swatches) of textiles 
CIC Ralph Model 212 reducer, cementer transfer machine for use 

in the footwear industry 
CIC Ralph Model 214A automatic sole stacking and drying 

machine for use in the footwear industry 
Electric spatula, for use in separating, trimming and mounting 

paraffin blocks for microtome sectioning as performed in 
hospitals, medical schools, etc. 

Raychem heat guns, model 1502/ All, and PR24A Reflectors, to be 
used for shrinking PVC tubing onto ends of T.V. studio cables 

B.P. 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

Free 

25%* 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

25%* 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Rates of Duty 

20%* 

20% 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 
20%* 

20%* 
20%* 
15%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

Gen. 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

Free 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25% 

25%* 

Free 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

10.8 

13.0 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.1 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 29 October 1970. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 8th day of October 1970. V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work Successful Contractor 

Construction of new District Offices, Wanganui W. M. Angus Ltd., P.O. Box 91, Wanganui 

Amount 
of 

Tender 
$ 

262,989 

I. THOMAS, General Manager. 

D 


