## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1970/111—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
10673	34.02.00	Dehyton AB.30, dodecylbetaine, and Dehycont PK771 and 776 a mixture of fatty alcohol ether sulphates, alkanolamides and	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
10780	34.02.00	stearates, which are wetting agents for use in the cosmetic industry Teric G12A8 being linear dodecyl alcohol condensed with various mole ratios of ethylene oxide, a nonionic biodegradable surfactant, detergent, emulsifier and wetting agent	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
10779	34.02.00	Teric PE42, PE43 and PE44 being polyoxypropylene glycol con- densed with ethylene oxide, a nonionic surfactant low foam detergent and defoamer	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
10687	34.02.00	Tronic (alkyl-aryl polyoxyethylene glycol) a anionic, nonionic and cationic water dispersible spreader-activator for herbicide formulations	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
10763	38.19.99	Crocell strippable plastic coating, used to prevent rusting of machinery parts etc. when placed in storage	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
10694	38.19.99	Phenonip, a deodorant additive, with a wide range of antimicrobial activity	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
10726	39.02.64	Plastic polystyrene film (1¼ thous), having a woodgrain pattern, for lamination to extruded high impact polystyrene sheet	Free	••	Free	
10704	39.07.26	Sterile disposable aprons of plastic, for use by surgeons in operating theatres	Free	20%	25%*	
10644 10616	39.07.98 39.07.98	Fibre lids, to be used in the manufacture of conduit boxes Vacuum pumps, Venturi type, in which the vacuum is created by forcing a water jet and entrained air through a narrow orifice, used to provide vacuum facilities in laboratories	Free Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
10693	40.09.01	Neoprene rubber hose complete with couplings suitable for holding propane gas with a test pressure of 400 P.S.I.	Free	••	25%	
10629	58.07.01	Gimped yarn, with a spandex core, inner and outer cover of crepe nylon, elongation 370%, used in the manufacture of panty hose	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
10679	62.05.19	Safety vests (Emergency flotation jackets) designed to inflate by a CO <sub>2</sub> cartridge, for use by skin and Scuba divers	Free	••	Free	13.0
10585	73.40.99	Pneumatic hose fittings. The faces of these fittings are machined to a fine tolerance so that no collar is required. These fittings are to be used on One Trac drilling equipment	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
10544	74.19.99	Cadmium copper line splices, for repairing broken or damaged strands on overhead electric transmission lines	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
10710	84.10.09	Pump, rotary gear, Savery Model APP.352, capacity 600 imp. gals. per hour	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
10702	84.10.09	Sunstrand oil fuel pumps, for replacements on gun type oil burners	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
10645 10605	84.11.09 84.17.11	Nash Hytor chlorine compressors, for industrial applications Rheem Coppermatic, 60 gallon mains pressure water heaters suit-	Free Free	20 %* 20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2
10003	04.17.11	able for industrial and commercial water heating applications	1100			10.2
10708	84.24.49	$10'' \times 10$ guage and $12\frac{1}{2}'' \times 10$ guage blades for use on seed planters	Free	20 %* 20 %* 15 %*	25%*	10.2
10712	84.30.05	Avamore potato peeler model 1000 having a 56 lb capacity	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
10682	84.40.38	One 12" Hand operated textile clipping machine for clipping samples (swatches) of textiles	Free	15%*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.1
10633	84.59.49	CIC Ralph Model 212 reducer, cementer transfer machine for use in the footwear industry	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
10632	84.59.49	CIC Ralph Model 214A automatic sole stacking and drying machine for use in the footwear industry	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
10572	85.11.09	Electric spatula, for use in separating, trimming and mounting paraffin blocks for microtome sectioning as performed in hospitals, medical schools, etc.	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
10690	85.12.09	Raychem heat guns, model 1502/A11, and PR24A Reflectors, to be used for shrinking PVC tubing onto ends of T.V. studio cables	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
		<u> </u>	*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 29 October 1970. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of October 1970.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Amount Name of Work Successful Contractor of Tender

Construction of new District Offices, Wanganui .. W. M. Angus Ltd., P.O. Box 91, Wanganui .. 262,989

I. THOMAS, General Manager.